

180-Day Declaration of NYS Mare Residency—2019

To be completed and submitted each calendar year to the Agriculture and NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund for every mare you wish to make eligible to the residency program for New York Sire Stakes Breeders Awards after the mare completes the 180-day NYS Residency period requirement.

Form B

I hereby declare that the Mare:	Reg/Tattoo No:			
Sire:	Dam:			
Was full-time resident during the <u>current</u> cal			// mm/ dd / yy	
Primary Residing Farm:				
Farm Address:				
Email:	Pho	one:		
Breeder (owner of mare):				
Mare Location for Breeding:				
At no time during the aforementioned to from the Fund. (If the mare left the same documentation detailing the reasons for left.)	tate and prior approval was	•	•	
I hereby state the above information is tr Section 210.45 of the New York State Pen indicated above to inspect the farm and it	al Law. I grant permission to a	allow a Fund re	epresentative to visit the	
Signature:	Date:		/2019	
Print Name:	Title:			
If this form is signed by someone other than the own owner to act on their behalf.	er of the mare, the signer states tha	at they have beer	n granted permission by the	mare
NOTE: This form must be mailed, faxed or emending date of the residency period. Do not p	•	date no later t	han <u>thirty (30) days</u> fror	m the

Mail to: Agriculture & NYS Horse Breeding Development Fund, 1 Broadway Center, Schenectady, NY 12305, fax to 518-388-2791 or email info@nysirestakes.com. Please call 518-388-0178 with any questions.

Failure to submit this form within the stated timeframe may result in automatic disqualification from the awards program. Any deliberate falsification of this document or deliberate false statements may result in the signer and the establishment and any other parties found complicit, being permanently barred from any participation in the New York Sire Stakes and other programs of the Fund. Additionally, you may be assessed a fine and/or face suspension or revocation of your license. The decisions of the Agriculture & New York State Horse Breeding Development Fund on all matters concerning the Breeders' Awards Program are final.